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For age 22 years and older

Total
Total Authorized
Expenditures Services  Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language)
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese
Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages

$734,469

$0

$0

$113,775

$0

$14,523

$1,240

$3,350,408

$500

$7,450

$323,434

$6,500

$52,187

$6,300

0.2192

0.3518

0.2783

0.1968

$177,910 $851,424  0.209

$18,322 $72,352 0.2532

$0 $6,500 0

$992 $6,925 0.1432

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not
limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

$549,291

$0

$0

$95,453

$13,531

$1,240

$2,452,472

$500

$7,450

$251,082

$45,262

$6,300

22.4%

0.0%

0.0%

38.0%

29.9%

19.7%

$7,267 $46,512 0.1562
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Language Expenditures Services  Utilized Expenditures Services  Utilized Expenditures Services  Utilized Expenditures Services  Utilized
Samoan
Tagalog $1,829 $4,900 0.3733 $0 $1,900 0 $1,829 $3,000 61.0%
Guamanian
Other Pacific Island
Arabic $1,245 $11,747 0.106 $0 $8,747 0.0% $1,245 $3,000 0.415
Hebrew
Farsi (Persian) $340 $550 0.6182 $340 $550 0.6182
Hindi (Northern India) $6,083 $7,700 0.7899 $6,083 $7,700 79.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish
Norwegian
Swedish
Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages $4,581 $7,780 0.5889 $4,581 $7,780 58.9%

Totals: $878,084 $3,779,456 23.2% $197,564 $939,651 21.0% $672,008 $2,790,293 24.1% $8,512 $49,512 17.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not
limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.




