## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language - Overview

	Fo	r All Ages	For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive			For age 22 years and older			
Language	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)												
Other Sign Language									İ			
English	\$734,469	\$3,350,408	0.2192	\$177,910	\$851,424	0.209	\$549,291	\$2,452,472	22.4%	\$7,267	\$46,512	0.1562
Armenian									İ			
Somali												
Swahili												
Nigerian												
Amharic												
Aramaic / Chaldean	\$0	\$500	0				\$0	\$500	0.0%			
French												
Italian	\$0	\$7,450	0				\$0	\$7,450	0.0%			
Portuguese												
Spanish	\$113,775	\$323,434	0.3518	\$18,322	\$72,352	0.2532	\$95,453	\$251,082	38.0%			
Other Latin												
Cantonese Chinese												
Mandarin Chinese	\$0	\$6,500	0	\$0	\$6,500	0						
Japanese												
Vietnamese	\$14,523	\$52,187	0.2783	\$992	\$6,925	0.1432	\$13,531	\$45,262	29.9%			
Korean												
Laotian												
Cambodian	\$1,240	\$6,300	0.1968				\$1,240	\$6,300	19.7%			
Other Asian												
Dutch												
German												
Hmong												
Thai												
Mien												
Other Germanic												
Hungarian												
Russian												
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages												

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language - Overview

		For All Ages			For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive			For age 22 years and older			
Language		Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	
Samoan										ĺ				
Tagalog		\$1,829	\$4,900	0.3733	\$0	\$1,900	0	\$1,829	\$3,000	61.0%				
Guamanian														
Other Pacific Island														
Arabic		\$1,245	\$11,747	0.106				\$0	\$8,747	0.0%	\$1,245	\$3,000	0.415	
Hebrew														
Farsi (Persian)		\$340	\$550	0.6182	\$340	\$550	0.6182							
Hindi (Northern India)		\$6,083	\$7,700	0.7899				\$6,083	\$7,700	79.0%				
Urdu (Pakistan India)														
Other Indo-Iranian Language														
Danish														
Norwegian														
Swedish														
Other Scandinavian														
All Other Languages		\$4,581	\$7,780	0.5889				\$4,581	\$7,780	58.9%				
	Totals:	\$878,084	\$3,779,456	23.2%	\$197,564	\$939,651	21.0%	\$672,008	\$2,790,293	24.1%	\$8,512	\$49,512	17.2%	